

A Memorial Resolution Honoring Dr. Teri Lesesne

Whereas the American Library Association (ALA), the Texas Library Association



Whereas Dr. Teri Lesesne's boundless energy, penchant for colored hair, witty sense of humor, and *joie de vivre* were an inspiration to those fortunate enough to meet her; and

Whereas Dr. Teri Lesesne's true legacy lies in the profound effect she had on the countless librarians, students, and colleagues who will forever be life-long readers. Now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the American Library Association (ALA), on behalf of its members:

- honors the memory of Dr. Teri Lesesne, celebrates the legacy of her impact on the study of adolescent literature, and remembers her service to ALA and other professional organizations; and
- 2. extends its sincerest condolences to her colleagues at Sam Houston State University and her family.

Adopted by the Council of the American Library Association Monday, January 24, 2022, ALA Virtual January Council Meeting

Tracie D. Hall, Executive Director and Secretary of the ALA Council